

MACP No. 632/19

Sanju Devi & ors. Vs. Dharmender Kumar & Ors.

12.10.2020

Present matter is taken up through physical hearing in terms of directions of Hon'ble High Court contained in order No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

Present: None for petitioner.

None for respondents no.1 and 2.

Sh. Avnish Rai, proxy counsel for respondent no.3/insurance company.

Issue notice of application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by insurance company for impleadment of driver, registered owner and insurer of the vehicle bearing no. BR-06GB-6900, to the proposed respondents on taking steps by insurance company for the next date.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on 01.12.2020.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.10.2020