

MACP No.632/2019

Sanju Devi (LRs of Abhishek) V/s Dharmender Kumar & Ors.

27.09.2022

Present: Shri Satyaveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Driver and owner not served.

Shri Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Put up for further proceedings now on **12.01.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.09.2022