

MACP No.535/2019

Pinki Kumari & Ors. V/s Vimlesh Kumar & Ors.

FIR No.535/2019

PS Sikandrabad, District Bulandshahar, UP

27.04.2023

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).

None for driver and owner.

Shri V.K Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Report on the summons of IO is not available. Let the same be awaited. In the meantime, issue fresh summons against the IO of case on filing of PF, with diet money to be paid at the spot. The summons be also given dasti to learned counsel for the Insurance Company.

Renotify the matter for RE/recording of statement of petitioner(s) under Clause 29 MCTAP as well as for final arguments now on **08.06.2023**. Steps for summoning of witness(es) be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.04.2023