

MACT 535/19
PINKI KUMARI
Vs.
VIMLESH KUMAR

12.01.2024

Present: Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Summons issued to IO not received back.

Fresh summons be issued to IO to be served through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for entire RE on **23.03.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by respondent within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of respondent be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.01.2024