

MACT 535/19
PINKI KUMARI
Vs.
VIMLESH KUMAR

23.03.2024

Present: Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
IO/Inspector Sanjeev Kumar in person

It is submitted by Inspector Sanjeev Kumar that he was not the IO in the present case. He is discharged unexamined. Diet money be paid.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks time for summoning of concerned IO i.e. Sanjeev Yadav, PS Janpat Bhagpat. He be summoned on filing of PF/RC as well as through whatsapp on mobile number 9910122817.

Put up for RE on **30.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.03.2024