

MACT 535/19
PINKI KUMARI
Vs.
VIMLESH KUMAR

30.05.2024

Present: Shri Shruti Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms Nazneen, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

Notice to the witness has not been properly served due to want of details. Last opportunity is granted to insurance company to produce the witness on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **26.07.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.05.2024