

25 MACT 535/19
PINKI KUMARI Vs. VIMLESH KUMAR

23.11.2024

Present: Shri Yash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for driver and owner.
Shri V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through
VC.

Matter at the stage of RE. Summons not received back.

Issue fresh summons to the IO SI Sanjeev Yadav No.
0920680766, PS Janpat Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh on filing of PF.

Put up for RE on **13.02.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.11.2024