

MACT 541/24

DAR-MOHSIM Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vimal Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

Last opportunity was granted on LDOH for summoning the witness. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that witness Arbaaz has refused to appear before the Tribunal despite service. Therefore, he wishes to drop this witness and proceeds further. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel has been recorded in this regard.

Let steps be taken for summoning of another witness and put up for remaining PE on **05.06.2026**.

At this stage, an application moved by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for summoning of IO. Heard and allowed for witnessas mentioned in the application on PF.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.03.2026