

43 MACT 317/22
ROHAN Vs. ADESH KUMAR

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Ankit Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file break-up of medical bills and addressing arguments as main counsel is not available today. Heard. One last opportunity granted for the same.

Put up for purpose fixed on 04.04.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.03.2026