

47 MACT 400/21  
KAMAL Vs. ADESH KUMAR  
48 MACT 317/22  
ROHAN Vs. ADESH KUMAR

30.04.2026

**Present:** Sh. Narendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Vijay Rajput, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Written submissions alongwith case laws filed on behalf of  
petitioners. Copy supplied.

Put up for final arguments on 16.05.2026.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
30.04.2026